In 2022-23, a survey was conducted about English subject. In which 56 students participated.
And statistical analysis is given below.

1 are you satisfied by syllabus prescribed by the university?
Particulars Responses %
very satisfied 22 39
Satisfied 33 59
dissatisfied 1 2
disappointing

H very satisfied
m Satisfied
= dissatisfied

disspointing

Conclusion:- Here majority students (59%) are responded that they are satisfied with the syllabus which
prescribed by university.

2 do you want to any kind of change in syllabus?
Particulars Responses %
Yes 2 4
no 47 84
cant say 7 13
4%

M Yes
¥ no

[ cant say




Conclusion:- Here 84% are disagree to change any kind of the entire syllabus.

3 do you feel that the syllabus you studied is related with present scenario?
Particulars Responses %
Yes 35 63
no 18 32
partial 3 5
cant say 0 0
4%

M Yes
® no

M cant say

Conclusion:- Majority (63%) student are agree with what they study and its helpful for present scenario.

4 are you aware of the new syllabus prescribed by the university in the current year?
Particulars Responses %
Yes 30 54
no 24 43
partial 10 18
cant say 0 0

W Yes
® no
M partail

cant say




Conclusion:- Here most of students are aware about the new syllabus.

5 do you find any variation in the new syllabus compared to old syllabus?
Particulars Responses %
Yes 32 57
no 9 16
partial 15 27
cant say 0 0

M Yes
®no
W partail

cant say

Conclusion:- 57% students are find variations In new syllabus.

6 do you find your syllabus difficult to understand?
Particulars Responses %
Yes 12 21
no 33 59
partial 1 2
cant say 10 18

M Yes
® no
W partail

cant say




Conclusion:- here majority student don’t have any difficulties to find content for syllabus.

7 Do you feel that the syllabus is too lengthy to cover during the semester?
Particulars Responses %
yes 14 25
no 34 61
cant say 8 14

Hyes
® no

M cant say

Conclusion:- 61% students are disagree with length of syllabus.



